Schedule of Charges (SOC) — Jan 2023

2023

pliy - wigasll Jgao

FEES Ipguyll

FREQUENCY /ayammn Daily Current Account

Individual Accouns

FEES /aguy/  FREQUENCY /ssautn

oot dalall cliluisd

SAVING ACCOUNT (SPEED UPIE

FEES /aguy®  FREQUENCY /sjaull

ADCED

‘Cu"!nt Accounts

AC Opening Fees €69 100 USD 58 One Time sl i aala AIC Opering Fees ecp 100 One Time bl 6 gl AC Opening Fees ecr7s One Time sl 238 igtoe
e EGP 10000/ USD EUR 1000 For any other bl a4 o s B2l AIC Opering Minimum Balance £GP10,000 il i 30 ia Bl 22 AIC Opening Minimum Balance £GP 5000 ol a8 40 ol 32
WG s res wmups | dony st e WG Sereafess s [ ey TP p— W Srvea oo wn | o e
[E—— e ‘ Wortnly it alos Wi Bstance Chrges o0 oty it s M saance Charges i ‘ [ el s
AIC Closure Charges £GP 30/UsD2 sl gl cjna AIC Closure Charges EE el g asten AIC Closure Charges Gr30 il gl cafe

SAVING ACCOUNT (TAWFEER +)8

FEES Ipguyll

FREQUENCY /:ayammn {+ Tawteer) weut wtuss [l EL NAHARDA ACCOUNT

FEES /aguy/  FREQUENCY /ssautn

Monthly Saving Account

FEES /guy®  FREQUENCY /sjaull

A/C Closure Charges

bull §Ué] caylen  AIC Closure Charges

AC Opening Fecs s us07  (oneTme i o oo AIC Opening s w100 oneTime sl e HiC Opening rcs e P s s
A(C Opening Minmum Baance P 000 VD ER 000 Ferary et o3 3 AIC Opering Minimum Btance €GP 10000 a2 ) i o we o 5000 il 02
A serve et fp%s U5 |vonty s s G ServeeFees s [onny [ Wi saniceFees w3 | ey e e
Minimum Saance Charges £GP 40 USDS | Moty il gl cloe Minimum Baance Charges £GP a0 [momny ol g avkon Minimum Belance Chirges a0 | Wonthiy ol s ke

w30/ U0z B ot gt A Clomre Crarges B ot gl oo

Gurrent Accounts Corp.

Wholesale Accounts

EL NAHARDA BUSINESS ACCOUNT

FEES loguym FREGUENCY /3yaitl FEES /oy FREGUENGY /sl (Business) eaforh s
AIC Opening Fees. EGP 300 USD 15 One Time il Gluall 26 wyloo AIC Opening Fees NIL One Time luwall 216 wayloe.
A/C Opening Minimurm Balance EGP 10K/ USD 2500 (silall Uusall 8 suoy) ol 33 A/C Opening Minimum Balance. EGP 3000 bl 25 230y Bl 2l
AIC Senice Fees €GPS0/USD 2 Monthly il s 2038 koo AIC Servic Fees [ Monty ol a2 g
Minimum Satance Charges £Gr75 USD 5 Monthly ot all s s Minimum Balance Charges ccr a0 Monthly il aljlss aglan
NG Closure Charges Free sl gl sfa AIC Closure Charges Free sl G oo

[services

SMS Alert Service

FEES /agud

EGP 120

OTHER SERVICES FEES & CHARGES

FREGUENCY /3yaiid

Vearly

ol Yyl 2025

Quarterty Bank Statement

£GP 40/USD 2

Quarterly per Account

oins sl bl s

Copy of Statement as per customer
request

Keeping Mall at the bank

External Signature Verlfication

£GP 7 per paper Min. EGP 60/ USD 7

EGP 350 Ind. / EGP 300 Corp.

£GP S0

Upon Request

Monthly

Upon Request

el b s sl s 3o 890

il iy il Blais

1t aubs 20 e abstonal

Internal Power of Attorney on A/C

£GP 100 USD 10

Upon Request

bl e Jalall gl

Copy of Documents.

EGP 50 same year / EGP 100 prior year

Upon Request

laituall go 5130

Dormancy Charges

EGP 100 USD 5 Ind./ EGP 150 USD 10 Corp,

Monthly (Per Account]

380 s byl

Check Book Charges

CHECKBOOK CHARGES

Issuance Charges '24'

EGP 200 USD 12 Corp.

FEES /pguyll

FREQUENCY /aja1tl

EGP 125 USD 10 Ind.
Upon Request

STANDING ORDERS

Setup

EGP 200 USD 20 Ind./ EGP 100 Corp

FEES /pguyll

FREQUENCY /aja1tl

OneTime

Settiement of Inheritors A/C's

Stop Payment request

Cancelation of check Stop Payment
Instruction

Less Than M 0,003 Min EGP 250 Max EGP 3K Min USD 15 Max USD 175Breater Than or equal 3M Max EGP 10K Max USD 5558

£GP 100 USD 6Ind EGP 50 or Equivalent Corp.
If checks are serial, comm. is collected once for all checks. If not, comm. s collected for each check)

EGP 50/ USD 2 Per Check

Upon Execution

Upon Request

Upon Request

el Sl tvguss

[ERF PRSIV

Uil oyo cadg sl

Execution Charges ‘per
transaction

ADCB Cash Pickup

501% + third party cost

EGP 50 USDS Upon Execution

Upon Execution

“alatan JAI" susil poay

ctlasi go 28 suno

Check Partial Payment

EGP 50 USD3

Upon Beneficiary's Request

Al il aball iglnn

Amendment & Cancellation

EGPS0USDS Upon Request

slas el

[ Debit Cards

[ctassic Debh cara FEES /oguylll FREQUENCY /3,810 (el d) pilgall pll citotisy [l Platinum Deblt Card FEES /ogu 8 FREQUENCY /3,801 (ALl ) pbilnd podll cdsly
Primary Joining Fees EGP75 One Time adlbyll fao] iyl Primary Joining Fees EGP 300 One Time Al an] uloe
Primary Annual Fees £GP 75 Yearly astodl aaaiuaglos  Primary Annual Fees £GP 300 vearly astil a2 dylon
Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 50 One Time ot 128 485 a0l o Supplementary Joiming Fees £GP 125 One Time S 200l 20818 8 ot
Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 50 Vearly sl s 3paiaino Supplementary Annual Fees €GP 125 Yearly sl 3o 255 oo
Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request 1l g dpldl @stil 2235 oo Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 300 Upon Request 8.1 g s i BBl 3339 s
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary EGP 100 Upon Request ol I ard Fees Primary & EGP 300 Upon Request 206l D1 g gl 1 @bl Jlaios] iglero |
Cash Advance Fee(ATM(Domestic) £GPsA Upon Execution el islo go s casn EGPsE Upon Execution 1ol ety il o 528 s
Cash Advance Fee(ATM)(Intemational) £GP 40 Upon Execution g Cash Advance. EGP 40 Upon Execution [roSS———
Balance On us ATMs. Free Upon Execution o ga 3ol os plstul | Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution [T
Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs EGP4 Upon Execution 31l 8u5lo o 3ol g6 pilsiss]  Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs £GP 4 Upon Execution 181 i slo 9o 3oyl o pilaies]
Balance on International Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution Jonaf ol oc pllsim] Balance on Intermational Banks ATMS £GP 30 Upon Execution 10 21 40l g plai]
Invalid dispute fees £GP 125 Upon Execution ot Plicl auloa Invald dispute fees £GP 125 Upon Execution b0 i oo
Foreign Exchange Markup 9% Upon Execution Ualasl plasiul e giols Foreign % Upon Execution i ol s I e ol
Usage fee at any 125 ATM £GP 6 Withdrawal /Inauiry £GP 3 Upon Execution 1238500 b adlbl plabiul  Usage fee at any 123 ATM €GP & Wihdrawal / | o0 precution 123 8508 2 plasl

[ Credit Cards

‘Credil Card Classic FEES /pguy FREQUENCY /agalul (eluwatt) plalial cABlby redit Card Gold FEES /pgu 8 FREQUENCY /aawl (apaal) olalin clslby
Primary Joining Fees EGP 200 One Time sl lanf dylmo  Primary Joining Fees £GP 300 One Time sl lao] céylan
Primary Annual Fees EGP 200 Yearly sl yaai caylao Primary Annual Fees EGP 300 Yearly aslhul 333 caylao
Supplementary Joining Fees. EaP7s One Time s Il a6l auole| Ly céyleo Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 150 One Time il D 28l 2] 616 Byl
Supplementary Annual Fees EGP75 Yearly Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 150 Yearty Qa1 @l 3335 byl
Reissue card Fees Primary 6 Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request @0loll g bl ol 3o dylon  Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 200 Upon Request 0l g aslusl 2l 3335 bl
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 100 Upon Request awlsllga s chylon ard Fees £GP 200 Upon Request QL1 g apulus l @bl Jinia] chgln
Credit Card SMS Alert Service: EGP10 Monthly 41 bl dunill Sugl Credit Card £GP 10 Monthly oloi gl sl dnill Jilull 025
Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (Domestic) EGPS. Upon Execution 51 clis &80 g0 $2mi s Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (Domestic) EGPS Upon Execution 5 el &80 60 ($28i Lo
G Acvance FeelATH) memational S £GP 50 Upon Becution 1o 213 i Cash Advane FooATH) (nermationa) M £GP50 | Upon Brecution [
Balance On us ATMs. free Upon Execution Ll @sslo go oyl e palsius]  Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution el aisslo o 2ol g pilaias]
Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 181 uliy ilo go 2ol g pilsias]  Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 51 el 88 50 409 o o]
Stance on nternatonal Baks ATHS ) Upon recuton [T R ———. = Upon Brecuion 1 o1 0o s
Mk up Foss E Upon Becution i sl il e iols Motup Fecs o Upon Brecution i sl il e isls
Overcred i Fees 100 wonty ol et st Overcredt it Fees £ 100 Wonty ol il 2 o sl
Late Payment fees (overdue ) EGP 150 Monthly Late Payment fees { overdue | EGP150 Monthly Sl o Sl ol
Coshinterest ote Burchase nterestRate 350% wontly Montny TR o meres e 300 oy Monthy A
Minimurm payment 5% Min EGP 50 Monthly Sl ol Minimum payment 5% Min £GP 50 Monthly bl ia 1 33l
Invalid dispute fees EGP125 Upon Execution Invalid dispute fees EGP125 Upon Execution 9010 lic] wayloo

Duplicate statement

EGP 20 copy EGP 50 Original Upon Request

Bos0 el atoo

Dupl

EGP205omy £GP0 | pon Request

plaiil Ll s S o s

Grea Gard platinum FEES Jpguay FREQUENCY /xattit redit Card infinhe FEES /pgan FREQUENCY /3jaitl (Gl glaxti cistiy
Prmary Joining Fees £GP 500 One Time Primary Joining Fees €GP 1750 One Time a6l jan) izl
Primary Annual Fees £GP 500 Yearly Primary Annual Fees £GP 1750 Yearly asib 2203yl
Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 200 One Time vt 2ol 6l a6ty casloo  Supplementary Joining Fees £GP 500 One Time sl ol o] a0t casls
Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 200 Yearly ol aslb 3aaiaslan Supplementary Annual Fees £GP 500 Yearly ausloll 2l 3230 asiaa
Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 300 Upon Request &40l g duulurdl &olbll 3330 oglos  Relssue card Fees Primary & Supplementary | EGP 500 Upon Request 4ol g Bl Bl 33yl
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary £GP 300 Upon Request 4051 g Bl a0l Jaitas] osia ard Fees £GP 500 Upon Request 40l g ol Bl o] hoiaa
Creait Card SMS Alert Service £GP 10 Montnly ol Clblb il Sl d0xs  Credit Cord SMS Alert Service £GP 10 Monthly el s ol g 033
Cash Advance FeeATM) (Domestic) £GP 5 Upon Execution 1l 8lo oo 538 im0 Cash Advance FeelATM) (Domestic) €GPs Upon Execution JERTR————

Cash Advance FeelATM) (international)

5% Min. £GP 50 Upon Execution

150 28 538 i

Cash Advance Fee(ATM) (international)

5% Min. EGP 50 Upon Execution

550 2l 38 i

Balance On us ATMs Free Upon Execution clill lo 0o 0l o pllias]  Balance On us ATMS free Upon Execution il 8o 50 340 o s
Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs Free Upon Bxecution 15 ey islo go o ge pilsil  Balance on Domestic Banks ATMs Free Upon Execution 131l sl 0o 240l o s
Balance on International Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Execution 100 215 30l g pilsiul  Balance on Intemational Banks ATMs £GP 30 Upon Bxecution 120 215 2l o= s
Mark up Fees B3 Upon Execution auioll sl plasiandl e giats  Mark up Fees 9%|  Upon Execution i alasl i i ghols
Over credit limit Fees £GP 100 Monthly 2l laiidl a0l gl huloo  Over creditimit Fees £GP 100 Monthiy sl el 2l ol asloo
Late Payment fees ( overdue | £GP 150 Monthly staull b Sl ashe  Late Payment fees ( overdue ) EGP150 Monthiy st oo il anle
Cash interest Rate 3.50% Monthly » 2ol il il ae o nterest Rate 3.30% Monthly aail il il dgae

urchase interest Rate 275% Monthly onthly iyl o lgae PUTChase interest Rate 3305 Montily Monthly i ot
Minimum payment 5% Min £GP 50 Monthly shaull Gl Minimum payment 5% Min EGP 50 Monthiy sl il 2l

Invalid dispute fees. EGP 125 Upon Execution ede Pliie] ayloo Invalid dispute fees EGP 125 Upon Execution W9t Pliic] caylos|
Ouptcatesatement £GP 20 copy £GP 50 Orgnal Upon Reqvest e : o EGPI0CORY EGPS0| o request ot ol i 0022
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Schedule of Charges (SOC) — Jan 2023 2023 pliy - wlgosll Jgao  vilnbe

ADCED

‘ Clearing cheques

il Balkiall 484 i Eplad dalbed byl

ing Room LCY (Due

olhad syt J5o baipl Anlhal cised

Outvars Claring chaque e S ——y P E—— p— [
jate ) (3l Lo ) Eatally

Chec o Upan prsentaton wigsoom  Check ree -
Retured Checks s ‘ bercha el Reumed Checks ) | e | [~

Ourward Clearing cheques Outside clearing Room LCY (Due
date )

Check

FEES Jpguyll

0,002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 400

FREQUENCY /a1t

Upon Presentation

Inward Clearing cheques Outside clearing Room
5 FEES /pgall

Check 0,002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 400

dolalase s afpldniand cidsh
Hially

FREQUENCY /ajatl

Upon Presentation s s oo

g cheques inside clearing Room LCY (Post

FEES /ps=s)

FREQUENCY /ayaid

aciaall ae Jala el Jyat clipls

s izl

Inward Clearing cheques Inside clearing Room
e FEES /pgull

olaalase J3b sigh anlaal ctiyd
FREQUENCY /ajatl

Check Collection

EGP10

Upon Presentation

s 8 ooy

0.003 Min USD 5 Max USD 100 or

Cheek quivalent

Upon Presentation

Check Custody Fees

EGP15

Upon Presentation

b loo

k Fees to be ( Check Collection + Check Custody Fees + Post-t
Sheapy Lo 8 5 ] 4T

aolanl 28t 38 63iph dolaak clsyd

Post-dated check 0.002 Min EGP 20 Max EGP 400 Upon Presentation alal Slsgdl iyl 'F"C"c" SRR SEE I I D FEES /pguplB FREQUENCY /yaitll
Aipl Uaally
Posipone Check s Upon st e Cha i g
check 0004 Min D Mar D100 &1 | e prserain -
Wit Check s Upon Request Per Ch
Fetumed Credks s Upon Presetaton fPrcha i
jated check } Swifft USD 50 Per Chg Cidugus

g cheques inside clearing Room FCY

Check

FEES Jpguryll

0.003 Min USD 5 Max 100 or equivalent

FREQUENCY /a1t

Upon Presentation

anitsallans §4 galad nital cisyd

Returned Checks

USD 20 0r equivatent

PerChq

syl il

Inward Bills For Collection Local Bills / Promissory
e FEES /pgauyll

0.015 Min. EGP 35/ USD 5 Max. EGP
Bills Drawn on Other Banks oS

claia / Yytaa) Yeisil Gk Cugas
Lt

FREQUENCY /syautl

Upon Presentation w531 iy 60 gm0 lwas

Withdrawal of Bil / Check EGP 35/ USD 5 Ind. / EGP 20 Corp.

Upon Request S ol o

‘Outwam Clearing chegues Outside elearing Room FCY FEES /pguupill FREGUENCY /a1t lac toldalabt ailh alall doliall cisils
Check 0,003 Min USD 5 Max 100 or equivalent Upon Presentation el g5 pouny
Protest Charges 0,001 Min. £GP 50 When Needed Shuioy iglan
TEES laguna
Outward Bills For Collection Local Bils / Promissary Notes FREQUENCY /30810 (848 i | ka0 ) ycraill ke culla
Outward Bls for Collection 0,003 Min. EGP 35 Max. EGP 500 Upon Request il iy e gauso s
EGP35/USDS Upon Reauest gl
Collections Rejected 0,003 Min. EGP 35 Max. EGP 500 Upon Execution agaye cluns
Postage €GP 30 Upon Request my
Comm. Papers Custody £GP 15 Upon Request bao i
Report of Outstanding Post Dated Commercial Papers €GP 50 Upon Execution aallal 2oyl o
Retured Unpaid EGP35/USDS Per Bil Ui o921 0300 Retumed Unpaid EGP50/USD 10 Upon Request -

Outward Transters

Outward Transfer in Egyptian Pounds "ACH;

FEES Ipguyll

0.002 Min. EGP 20 Max. EGP 350

£GP 50 USD 20 Corp

FREQUENCY /aja1tl

Upon Execution

1 ol s 4ty s Bl Cukigalh

ACH pall pla Cligail poy

Inward Transters

ACH Mandate Setup.

EGP10

One Time

sl 502 a0y¢ Jis 9o oall g

FREQUENCY /sya1tl 24s culigatl

il el s g 181 gl s

Internal Transfers Between ADCB-E AIC's (Receiing N
Customers)
[y
Outward Transfer n Foreign Currency  Swift 0,003 Min. USD 30 Max. USD 100 Upon Execution tsoully ol aloall dpla hoad ooy
Outwara Transter nEgyotan Pouncs it 0,002 i, £G 50 M. £GP 350 Upon Brecution i —— s/ U0 [ upenecusn —
Swift Charges €GP 50/ USD 50 Upon Execution -
Amendments to Fund Transfers EOP 501 03050 nd Upon Execution Plo i3 s o3 Internal Transfers Over the Counter FEES /pa. dsia culgaun

Own Account Transfer EGP150

Upon Execution sl g o g

ACH Direct Payment Debit

P

FEES Ipguyll

Upon Execution

FREQUENCY /aja1tl

Internal DCB-E A/C's (sender) EGP150

Upon Execution (sl il tlae iblass g 31> |

FEES /pguyll

FREQUENCY /aja1tl

Early Settlement Fees in case of loan settled through buyout

Unsecured loans 7% on the loan outstanding balance

207 for el Empoyes
JE—
AamnisaionFees . e I OneTime wblas  Adminsvaton ees rtessanas s ek rcsiency oneTime whlins
anking ees ecpis0 OneTime U — ecpiso OneTime wsiann
Catystement Fees 74 onthetoan otsandingbaance oo damiiion oty SttementFes 7 on e toan outstanding baance o
Early Settiement Fees in case of oan setied through buyout 10% on the loan outstanding balance o i Gy o s s Y SERIEt Fees n ase of foa sl hrough 10% on thev toan o e
Installment Postponement fees. £GP 300 Upon Execation 45 b il oyl Installment Postponement fees EGP 300 Upon Execution 35 bt il ot
Late payment fees 3% Monthly Bl st sl aylno Late payment fees 3% Monthly bl st sl caylo
[rousia Lows FEES [pgupll FREGUENCY /3yl otk s FEES /pgail FREQUENCY /3,6l
Ramiisiaton res 3214 rom Tt Loon Amountup o EGP 15 Hilon OneTime Ramisvaton res 050 One Time P
wislans d
FopicavonFees eoP 1000 Onetme ages Gty Sevemeniress e
Morgage s ecpi000 OneTime Cotiagon ESetemen floon sited hrough el g i s s ]
PR—— Apariment £GP 5000 - W £GP 6000 OneTime Soniliagoa nsliment Posiponement ees o0 [vpontscton s ot
071 he svtemant wos don dung e s Yers . .
Catystment s 03 ne setement vas don durng e 11 Yo s damiilon Lotepayment s w Moy [—
Ear Setement Fes Guyout 107 on e utsnding bance T EEITTTa———
FEES /pgaujd FREQUENCY /3101
o Lowss FEES Ippuil FREGUENCT 138 oht s [TE——— L s One Time wsluans
1% forngiuats. 25 orsl-employed s

ramiisaton ees it 2 or sl OneTime wbles Sonkingees ecpiso OneTime wsiainn
Sk ess ecpis0 OneTime sy Sttementress 7o th oan autsanding lance o ot

ot SelementFees mcae of oo seld rough ke o oo e e o o
[P Secured oans . onthe o utstancing e P

Installment Postponement fees £GP 200

Upon Execution 4t s ol e

10% on the loan outstanding

Late payment fees

5% Montnly [

balance

Car License recommendation

free

Bl g ol

Secured Loan Against CDs

FEES /agud FREQUENCY /381t

CASH OVER COUNTER

FEES /pguuyl

FREQUENCY /3jatti

Bank Note Small Denomination Charges (except
far FX buy)

Car License issuing or renewal EGP 250 Per Transaction [P Administration Fees. 5% One Time ayilayimn
SWIFT Charges £GP 25 Per Transaction Swift asinn Maimum Loan Limit 80% against collateral atiyh
Late payment fees. 3 Monthly luasl st 36 syl Eary Settlement Fees Normal Fees Applied Jasallslall iyl
Car ban release { Clearance ) £GP 250 Upon Request P Eary Settlement Fees 6% on the loan autstanding balance 350 312 i)

Early Seiilement Fees in case of loan setiled through 10% on ther oo " s o

OVER COUNTER FEES

b uny) dpen &5 cilla glad pguy

FEES [pgayll FREQUENCY /sjatti

Same Day Value date for cash deposits FCY/LCY

0.005 Min EGP 100 or USD 10 Ind/ 0.002 Min EGP 100 or USD 10
com

Per Transaction a1 im0 elaall 0l 51 8 38 £l

FCY denomination

002 for Denomination 1 and 2
0,005 for Denomination 5
0.002 for Denomination 10 20

Per Transaction

Cash withdraw from counter EGP 10.000 or less. £GP 125 Per Transaction 210,000 o Jal il e (5261 sl 0,015 for Denomination 1 and 5
EGP denomination 0,007 for Denomination 10 Per Transaction sinallaiall clis
Cash deposit over counter equal / Less EGP 50,000 £GP 100 Per Transaction ol 517412 50,000 il le 38 laggl 0,006 for Denomination 20

[ Term Deposits
[ Terw oeposts TS rpon FREGUENCY s Vet

Minimum Amount

Minimum amount and multples as Per Product Terms & Conditions,

Upon Request illsal

cps
Charges fo Exceeding the CD allowed Multiles

(Minimum amount and mutipes as er Product Terms &
Conditions)

FEES (pgayll FREQUENCY /agéisi calilgiull
(adial oy W lacttn sl ool )
& 29ausall 20l ge ciolpi by 3387 iyl

Through Branches:
Up'to5 CDs: NIL

More than § CDs. EGP 25/ CD.

Through Intemet Banking - NI

BANK CERTIFICATES

[Bank cerTiFicates FEES /pguil FREQUENCY /as8icl Ayl chalpaul
Certificate of A/C Undier Formation (capital more than EGP 250 £GP 1000 Upon Request (a2 250 01 o ) sl i iyl lgs
Certificate of AIC Under Formation (captalless than EGP 250K) £GP 100 Upon Request (3 1250 g o o ) gl i 8,1 60
Balance Certfcate £GP 150 nd / EGP 200 Corp Upon Request amll lais
Clearance Letter £GP 500 (buyout caseslBGP 250 (others) Upon Request aclen o0
Liabilty Certifcate £GP 250 Ind./ EGP 500 Corp. Upon Request Aol slais

Fagezor3



Schedule of Charges (SOC) — Jan 2023

2023 pliu - wigo=ll Jgao ADCB

E-Finance transactions

SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES

bl gl ol

B

E-Finance transactions FEES /oyl FREQUENCY /3,atl E-Finance culslas SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES FEES /pguy FREQUENCY /asattl cdastgds

Customs payments 001 Min EGP 50 Max. EGP 250 Per Transaction lal clegsan Small EGP 1500 Yearly tysao|

Tax payments No Commision - Next Working Day Value Date Per Transaction el Clegona Medum £GP 1750 Yearly abssio

Gov. universities payments 5 EGP Per Transaction ogsall Slaolall Slegoan Large EGP 2,500 Yearly Bpus|

Private univrsites payments 10 £cp Per Transaction ol chastal Chegban XLarge £GP 2750 Vearly ard gu3) ato |
35 Ep Per Transaction bopto s unpsl egsro

King Marriot Academy payments

Companies Insurance payments.

0.001 Min. EGP 50 Max. EGP 250

Per Transaction

iyl Sluelil egsan

CUSTODY FEES

Zakah & Sadakat Donations Nil Per Transaction ol Glbanllg sl cal gl ‘CUSTODY FEES FEES /pguud FREQUENCY /3ali idal fial
ATM's Payments (Taxes, customs, units) No Commission ~ Next Working Day Value Date Per Transaction wlaogh . claall . wilall GBI ol Clegsan Buy & Sell Secur. Under Central Custody 0.001 Min. EGP 10 si9p0 B elpivg |
Helwan University payments 10 ecp Per Transaction. ol dasls cegiae Buy & Sel Secur. Under ADCB-E Custody 0,001 Min. EGP 10 Max EGP 150 il i el b B e 2
Citizen payment 20 EGP (waived for payments above 10K EGP) Per Transaction oblgo dcgoan Annual Holding Fees EGP 7.5 per EGP 100k at end of year balance il baall oo |
ATM's Payments No Commission - Next Working Day Value Date. Per Transaction. Ghallacsine Capital or Capital Increase Subscription EGP 200/ USD 40 o of Jall gl o A g

BANK DRAFT / AUTHORIZED CHECKS FEES /agu, 88 FREQUENGY /syl

Egyptian Pounds 0,002 Min. EGP 35 Max, EGP 350 Upon Request .
Foreign Currency 0,003 Min. USD 20 Max. USD 100 Upon Request il alac
Cancellation Request £GP 20/USD3 Upon Request ety
Stop Payment £GP 60/ USD 15 Upon Request oy ]

DIGITAL CHANNELS

FEES /aguy FREQUENCY /i
I-score Inquiry £GP 100 Per Transaction aial i
‘ Invalid Card Disputelia Digital channels ‘ £GP 100 ‘ Per Transaction We6jo i oo
[ atlet ATrs Casn Bt | 24 With Min 2 €GP [ per Transaction Al assaall oo sl ol

EURO Bonds Coupon Collection

0.0005 Min. USD 5 Max. USD 500

Juou gacEURO Bonds

WAREHOUSE CPSDS

WAREHOUSE CPSDS

Supenvision Commission

FEES /pgu 8l

EGP 150 + Custodian Payroll Monthly

FREQUENCY /ayatl

oltsal

<ol l cayto|

Withdrawal Commission

0.005 Min. EGP 50 PerTransaction

Excess in Storage Period

0.002 for Fist Year + 0.001 on subsequent
periods Monthly

il 530 jolo algac,

Trade Service

‘LEWERS OF GUARANTEE FEES /pgupl FREQUENCY /aainn olasd Sigbs INWARD DOCUMENTARY COLLECTION FEES /aguyll FREQUENCY /sgtuxh 839 4o Cfaklus IMPORT LETTERS OF CREDIT FEES /agund FREGUENCY /saith M| allaso ciolale]
0,003 Min. £GP 300 %125 Min.USD
perquarter counter | gt - o . 125% st quarer +0.25% per o s
Bid Bonds Issue Guarantees per quarter counter | Quartery ] glass ol s s Collection Commission e Srng s, Opening Commission Suben e (M U4 200) Quarterly saitueo olaic| 236 dlgac.
per quarter payment fees)
ot aconcepament |2 i EGP300 125% st quarer +0.25% per
erormance and Advance Payment per quarer counter ot st s lad s ceptance Commission e ansacton > dosbaias  Revoling LIC Commission subsequent quarter o eac uarten s it i
Guarantees. D006 i UsD 100 1/ Hlab glass b flanl dlgac  Acceptance Ce UsD 35 Per transacti 883 Jgibibulon  Revolving L/C C lbsequent quart h Quarterly i s lgoc.
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Schedule of Charges EXCELLENCY ‘ ADCBE

Jan 2023

GENERAL SERVICES FEES & CHARGES

EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY - UHNW FREQUENCY

A/C Opening Fees - Current Account Free Free

A/C Opening Fees - Saving Account Free Free

Minimum Balance Fees Free Free

Account Maintenance Free Free

Quarterly Bank Statement EGP 20 / USD 2 on all accounts ( 50% discount) Free

Account Statement as per Customer Request Free Free

SMS Alert Service Free Free

Concierge Services Free Free

DragonPass® EGP 20 Monthly EGP 20 Monthly
External Signature Verification Free Free

Standing Order Setup Free Free

Standing Order Execution Free Upon Execution Free Upon Execution
Credit Card Payment Free Upon Execution Free Upon Execution
Cancellation of check Stop Payment Instructions EGP50/USD 2 Per Check Free

Bank Note Small Denomination Charges Free Upon Execution Free Upon Execution
Own Account Transfer Free Free

Internal Transfer Free Free

Issuance Charges "24" Checks 2 Free Annual 4 Free Annual

Check Collection 50% Discount on Fees Upon Presentation Free Upon Presentation
Primary Joining Fees Free Free

Primary Annual Fees Free Free

Supplementary Joining Fees Free Free

Supplementary Annual Fees Free Free

Reissue card Fees Primary & Supplementary Free Free

Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary Free Free

EXCELLENCY EXCELLENCY - UHNW
CREDIT CARD
PLATINUM INFINITE PLATINUM INFINITE
EGP 500 EGP 500
Primary Joining Fees 50% Discount (Payroll EGP 1,750 50% Discount (Payroll EGP 1,750

50% Discount (Staff) 50% Discount (Staff)

Customers/Staff) Customers/Staff)
Primary Annual Fees EGP 500 EGP 1,750 EGP 500 EGP 1,750
Supplementary Joining Fees EGP 200 (4 Cards) EGP 500 (4 Cards) EGP 200 (4 Cards) EGP 500 (4 Cards)
Supplementary Annual Fees EGP 200 EGP 500 EGP 200 EGP 500
Replacement Card Fees Primary & Supplementary EGP 300 EGP 500 EGP 300 EGP 500
Small EGP 1,000 Annually EGP 1,000 Annually
Medium EGP 1,500 Annually EGP 1,500 Annually
Large EGP 2,000 Annually EGP 2,000 Annually
X-Large EGP 2,500 Annually EGP 2,500 Annually
Administration Fees 15% One Time 1.5% One Time
Maximum Loan Limit 80% against collateral 80% against collateral
Early Settlement Fees Normal Fees Applied Normal Fees Applied

Administration Fees 1.5% One Time 1.5% One Time
Maximum Loan Limit 80% against collateral 80% against collateral
Early Settlement Fees Normal Fees Applied Normal Fees Applied

Downgrade Charges

EXCELLENCY FREQUENCY EXCELLENCY - UHNW FREQUENCY

Not Maintaining Minimum Balance for 3 Consecutive Months EGP 250 3 Consecutive Months EGP 250 3 Consecutive Months
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